Castle Pines Parks Authority

7404 Yorkshire Drive Castle Pines, CO 80108 303-688-8550

NOTICE OF

SPECIAL MEETING OF

THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE

CASTLE PINES PARKS AUTHORITY

PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given that the Board of Directors of the

Castle Pines Parks Authority (CPPA) will hold a special meeting, on

Monday, June 17, 2019 at 9:00 a.m. The purpose of the special meeting

is to conduct further discussions regarding an IGA between the CPPA and

the City of Castle Pines and conduct further discussions to consider the dissolution of

the CPPA. The CPPA will also consider all business that may come before the Board.

The meeting will be held at the Castle Pines North Community Center, 7404 Yorkshire

Drive, Castle Pines, Colorado 80108.

THIS MEETING IS OPEN TO THE PUBLIC.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS CASTLE PINES PARKS AUTHORITY